HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG
May 22, 2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 PM Tape 34
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair
Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jean Cowan

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 822-A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A 002 Chair Barker
SB 822-A-PUBLIC HEARING
011 Robert H. Thornhill, Representative, Veterans of Foreign Wars-
Washington County (EXHIBIT A)
079 Chair Barker
080 Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans Group of
Oregon
082 Chair Barker
083 Greg Warnock, Executive Director, Oregon War Veterans
Association
091 Chair Barker
092 Rep. Cowan
126 MacDonald
136 Rep. Cowan
137 Thornhill
155 Warnock
169 Chair Barker
170 Rep. Schaufler
171 Rep. Cowan
190 Warnock
196 MacDonald
199 Thornhill
203 Rep. Cowan
206 Rep. Schaufler
225 Chair Barker
242 Jim Keller
250 Chair Barker

251 Sen. Deckert



252
254
257
258
277
278
284
287
289
312
315

318
319
353

Chair Barker

Sen. Deckert

Chair Barker

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Mike Caldwell, General, Oregon Military Department
Chair Barker

Paula Brown, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Veterans
Affairs (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Barker

Brown
Chair Barker

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 822-A-WORK SESSION
357

361
370
373

386
390

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Ryan Deckert, State Senator, Senate District 14 (EXHIBIT B)

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves SB 822 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Schaufler

Chair Barker

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIES.

BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 1:33 p.m.

A. SB 822A, written testimony, Robert Thornhill, 8 pp
B. SB 822 A, written testimony, Ryan Deckert, 1 p
C. SB 822 A, written testimony, Paula Brown, 12 pp



