HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG

May 22, 2007 Hearing Room 357 1:00 PM Tape 34

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jean Cowan
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 822-A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
34A	002	Chair Barker
SB 822-A-PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Robert H. Thornhill, Representative, Veterans of Foreign Wars- Washington County (EXHIBIT A)
	079	Chair Barker
	080	Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans Group of Oregon
	082	Chair Barker
	083	Greg Warnock, Executive Director, Oregon War Veterans Association
	091	Chair Barker
	091	Rep. Cowan
	126	MacDonald
	120	Rep. Cowan
	130	Thornhill
	157	Warnock
	169	Chair Barker
	170	Rep. Schaufler
	171	Rep. Cowan
	190	Warnock
	196	MacDonald
	199	Thornhill
	203	Rep. Cowan
	206	Rep. Schaufler
	225	Chair Barker
	242	Jim Keller
	250	Chair Barker
	251	Sen. Deckert

252	Chair Barker
254	Sen. Deckert
257	Chair Barker
258	Rep. Boquist
277	Rep. Cowan
278	Chair Barker
284	Rep. Cowan
287	Chair Barker
289	Mike Caldwell, General, Oregon Military Department
312	Chair Barker
315	Paula Brown, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Veterans
	Affairs (EXHIBIT C)
318	Chair Barker
319	Brown
353	Chair Barker

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

с .	Ryan Deckert, State Senator, Senate District 14 (EXHIBIT B)
SB 822-A-WORK SESSION	
357	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves SB 822 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.
361	Schaufler
370	Chair Barker
373	VOTE: 5-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIES.
	BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor.
386	Rep. Schaufler
390	Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 1:33 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 822A, written testimony, Robert Thornhill, 8 pp

B. SB 822 A, written testimony, Ryan Deckert, 1 p

C. SB 822 A, written testimony, Paula Brown, 12 pp